JF Indicators
M
In
di
ca
to
rs
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
Su
pp
le
m
en
t
Ta
ct
ile
s
K
ey
lo
ck
s
Ro
ta
ri
es
Pu
sh
bu
tto
ns
Ill
um
in
at
ed
 P
B
Sl
id
es
Pr
og
ra
m
m
ab
le
Ro
ck
er
s
To
uc
h
Ti
lt
To
gg
le
s
Complement to JF Tactiles
Shape
01 Square
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
P
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
JF01PC
C
Terminals
P Straight PC
LED Colors
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
LED is an integral part of the indicator and
not available separately.
LED polarity markings are on the bottom of
the indicator.
The electrical specifications shown are de-
termined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
If the source voltage exceeds the rated volt-
age, a ballast resistor is required.
The resistor value can be calculated by us-
ing the formula in the Supplement section.
Color Red Yellow Green
Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 30mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA
Forward Voltage VF 1.77V 2.1V 2.3V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4V 4V 4V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range –25° ~ +70°C
E FC
01JF
Red LED
Straight PC Terminals
TYPICAL INDICATOR DIMENSIONS
Square
JF01PC
(5.08)
.200
(10.16)
.400
(0.8) Typ
.031
– +
1 3
2 4
(10.16)
.400
(0.3)
.012
(0.3) Typ
.012
(3.6)
.142
(10.3)
.406
(12.7)
.500
(7.3)
.287
(3.0) Min
.118
(3.0)
.118
(0.5) Sq
.020
(8.85)
.348
(13.5)
.531
(2.7)
.106
(6.0)
.236
(7.3)
.287
(8.2)
.323
(16.4)
.646
(17.7)
.697
(13.0) Sq
.512
(26.9)
1.059
+ –
13
4 2
(10.16)
 .400
 (1.0) Dia Typ
.039
(12.7)
.500
(10.16)
 .400
(5.08)
 .200